450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004

City of Bellevue

NS
Oy, o
S~
S oA I
ZaNgEes
SHING® Legislation Details
File #: ORD 6261
In control: City Council Regular Session
On agenda: 11/16/2015
Title: Motion to reject the bid protest from Johansen Excavating Inc. and award Bid No. 15102, Northup
Way Connection to the SR 520 Trail (CIP Plan No. PW-R-146) to 3 Kings Environmental, Inc., as the
lowest responsible and responsive bidder, in the amount of $7,547,281.25; and
Ordinance:
(1) Authorizing execution (and supplements as necessary) of an Interlocal Agreement between the
City of Bellevue and the Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) for construction of
pedestrian and bicycle improvements along Northup Way (GCB 2028, Northup Way Corridor
Improvements); and
(2) Amending the 2015-2016 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Fund to increase the
appropriation by $2,800,000; and
(3) Amending the 2015-2021 CIP Plan to increase the budget for the Northup Way Corridor
Improvements project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-146) by $2,800,000 in Connecting Washington Tiered
Pedestrian & Bicycle Safety Project State Funding.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Vicinity Map, 3. CIP Project Description, 4. Ordinance
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

